

Ambler Savings Bank Donates to ACLAMO's After School Program

Nelly Jimenez-Arevalo, Executive Director of ACLAMO Family Center (left) and Erin Cohen, Retail Officer at Ambler Savings Bank (far right), with students from ACLAMO's After School Program.

NORRISTOWN — Ambler Savings Bank Retail Officer, Erin Cohen, presented Nelly Jimenez-Arevalo, Executive Director of ACLAMO Family Center with a check for \$3,000 that will benefit children in the Center's After School Program.

ACLAMO Family Centers' After School Program serves at-risk K through grade 8 students from Norristown School District and strives for achievement in school through homework help, enrichment activities and guest speakers.

"ACLAMO's After School Program gives these students a place to feel safe and an opportunity to excel that they might not have otherwise," said Cohen. "I'm so proud to be able to say that these future leaders have been helped, even if in some small way, by Ambler Savings Bank."

"Having a safe place for these students to go after school is vital for them to grow, thrive and become smart and empowered young adults," said Jimenez-Arevalo.

Students are provided dinner at the center, remediation and homework help from tutors from local universities, including students from Ursinus, Bryn Mawr and Villanova; and can work on their computer and reading skills.

ACLAMO Family Centers provides educational programs, social services and health access to Latino and other low income residents by empowering them to succeed and become productive members of society. The Centers are located on West Marshall Street in Norristown and on Walnut Street in Pottstown.

Ambler Savings Bank is headquartered in Ambler, PA, with locations in Fairview Village, Schwenksville and Limerick. Learn more about Ambler Savings Bank at www.AmblerSavingsBank.com.